

METALS INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City Tel. nos. 837-0431 to 38; Fax: 837-0430 TIN# 000-284-708

MBO/

	5011.00								
THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	THE RESERVE AND PARTY AND PARTY AND PARTY AND PARTY.	DNSTRUCTION COR	PORATION		P.O. No.:	i i	24-(11-0002	
Addres					Date:		04-	Jan-24	
Tel No.	: 516 Bacoo	od, Tiaong, Guiguinto, Bula	acan		P.R. No.:		231	12041	
TIN	:	007-005-353-00	0		Date:		23-	Nov-23	
Gentler	men:				1 Date.				
		is Office the following:	articles subject to the term						
Place of	DeROH-H3	DENR/ Other Profession	nal Services	is and conditions			q	0 CD	
The second secon	Delivery:	90 CD AFTER REC			Delivery Te				-
Mode of	Delivery.	nt: Public Bidding	EIFT OF HTP		Payment To	erm	and the second	gress Bii INCLUS	
Item No		Tit abile blading	Destati			,		TMCFO2	TAE
1	lot	Procurament of O	Description Description	Description Q			ost	Amo	ount
			ges' Conveyor System, Steering			6,460,0	.00.0	0,400	0,000.00
			m, and Hydraulics System-Neg						
	Procure	1	upply, Delivery, and Inst		R2M			TWG	1
	Harvester	and Barges' Convey	or System, Steering Ass	embly,	CONSTRU		1	MARKS	
	Controls	System, and Hydrauli	ics System		CORPOR	TION			
	Approved	Budget for the Cont	ract (ABC): Php 6,800,00	00.00	PhP		Co	mplied	
	item	† i	Toobainal Caraigna		6,460,00 Technical	0.00	-		
	A. For on	(4) Upit	Technical Specificat	ions	Specificati	ons			
	Harve								
	1. Co	nveyor system	Included		Comply		Co	mplied	
	1.1.	\$ize			Comply		Co	mplied	
15	1.2.	Frame design and specifications	Refer to Conveyor Sy					piico	
	1.3.	Conveyor design	(Chain wheels to be s MIRDC)	upplied by			1 1		
	1.4.	and specifications Color	Gray and black						
	1.5.	ners (epoxy), 1	Comply			mplied mplied			
	16	Hydraulic motors	topcoat (marine)	topcoat (marine)					
		nounting provisions	Poter to Conveyer Su		Comply		Co	mplied	
		Hydraulic cylinders nounting provisions	Refer to Conveyor Sy	stein Drawings			1 1		
		All couplings,			Comply		Co	mplied	-
		extures, connectors bolts, screws, nuts,	Included	Included					
		locks and lock	o.ccc	meladed					
	2. Pr	vashers, etc.)			Comply			mplied	
	steerin	assembly	Included		Comply		1	mplied	
	fabrica 2.1.		Refer to Steering Ass	embly	Comply			mplied	
	2.2.	Materials schedule	Drawings		Comply		1	inplied	
			(Propellers to be supp MIRDC)	olied by					
		Color Finish/coating	Gray and black		Comply			mplied	
9			Surface finish - 2 prim topcoat (marine)	iers (epoxy), 1	Comply		Co	mplied	
	2.5.	Mounting to narvester provisions			Comply		Col	mplied	1 1
·	2.6.	Hydraulic motors	Refer to Steering Ass	embly					
	2.7.	nounting provisions Hydraulic cylinders	Drawings		15				
		mounting provisions							
	2.8.	All couplings, ixtures, connectors	Included		Comply		Col	mplied	1 1
(Total An	nount in Wo	halte scrowe nute							
THE RESERVE TO SHARE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY			Page 1 of 10	1					
In ca	se of failure	to make the full deliver	y within the time specified	above, a penalty	of one-tenth	(1/10)	of on	o porconi	
for every	day of delay	shall be imposed.	,	and a positive	or one terren	(1/10)	01 011	e percen	.
				Very to	ruly yours,				1
					CB				1
Conforme	2:			F	ROBERT ON	DIZON			
				E	xecutive Dire	ector			
71				Auth	orized Officia	al	-		
oignature	over Printer	Name of Supplier		. 10101	The officient				
	-	7							
4	-Date				•				1
unds Ava	ailable:								
	JOHNNY G.	QUINGCO							1
	Account	ant IV		ALOBS No. 02-	308 001- 2024	- 01 - 00	0014		
	Chief Accou	untant		Amount: (0,4)			21199	000	-
***************************************		Control of the Contro	CONTRACTOR	0(1)	, 000 00	- The second second	STREET, SQUARE, SQUARE	and the state of t	1-0002
						P.(D. No		



METALS INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City Tel. nos. 837-0431 to 38; Fax: 837-0430 TIN# 000-284-708

MBO/

P.O. No.

-		PO 000						
Suppl	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN	R2M CO	INSTRUCTION COL	RPORATION		P.O. No.:	24-	01-0002
Addre	-					Date:	04	-Jan-24
Tel N	lo.:	516 Bacoo	d, Tiaong, Guiguinto, Bul	acan		P.R. No.:	23	112041
TIN	:		007-005-353-00	00		Date:	23	-Nov-23
Gentl	eme	n:						
Ple	ase	furnish this	Office the following	articles subject to the terms	and conditions	contained he	erein.	
Place	of De	elRQA/H3_I	DENR/ Other Profession	onal Services	Taria conditions	Delivery Te		9 0 CD
Date o	of De	livery:	90 CD AFTER REC	CEIPT OF NTP		Payment Te		gress Billing
	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY.	rocuremen	: Public Bidding			rayment to	-1111	TINCLUSIVE
Item I	ALCOHOLISTA	Unit		Description		Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
		lot	Procurement of O	ne (1) Lot Supply, Delivery, and	Installation of th	2 1	6,460,000.	
				ges' Conveyor System, Steering		ls		
			Syste	em, and Hydraulics System-Neg	otiated			
Γ	-		ks and lock			T		
-	3		shers, etc.) 35 engine to			_		
1	7	ma	in hydraulic	(To be supplied by MI	RDC)	Comply		Complied
-		3.1. Siz	mp connection			Comply	<u> </u>	Complied
F		3.2. Ma 3.3. Co	iterials schedule	Refer to Engine Moun	tings Drawings			
H			ish/coating	Gray Surface finish - 2 prim	ers(epoxy), 1	Comply		Complied
-		3.5 ED	brication and	topcoat (standard)		Comply		Complied
L		ins	tallation	Included (Engine unit provided by MIRDC)	will be	Comply		Complied
-	4	3.6. All	fixtures aulic components	Included		Comply		Complied
T		4.1. Fit	tings, elbows,	Present the speci	fications and			
-	-1		ks, etc. draulic valve set	hydraulic circuit of y- meet the hydraulic red				
L		4.3. Oil	filter	meet the hydraunc rec	juirements.			
	-		draulic pump draulic hose and	Integration of hydra cooling for the hydraul		-		
L		cla	mps	included. Cooling	pipes to be			
		4.6. Flo	w dividers	supplied by MIRDC.		Comply		Complied
- 1				Include provision for fu	ture air cooling			
				of the hydraulic syste water cooling system	m, in case the			
Γ	5		(2) units		o not enough.			
F		Hydraulic 5.1. Vo		200L each for a total of	apacity of	Comply		Complied
-	-	5.2. Ma	torial	400L		- Compily		Compiled
				Mild steel with paint (e 3mm thickness	epoxy), at least	Comply		Complied
		5.3. Din	nensions	Please submit drawing	g of hydraulic			
E	6	Hydr	aulic oil	Included		Comply		Complied Complied
-	7	6.1. Vis	cosity aulic cylinders	Viscosity grade 68		Comply		Complied
-	-1	7.1. On	e (1) unit for	Included		Comply		Complied
-	-		peller tilting e (1) unit for	Refer to Figure H1.1,	and Table	Comply		Complied
L		pro	peller steering	A1.5-6				
		7.3. Tw	o (2) units for top					
	_		o (2) units for	Refer to Figure H1.0 a A1.3-4	ind Table	Comply		Complied
-	8		tom conveyor aulic motors					
	7	8.1. Tw	o (2) units for	Included		Comply		Complied Complied
(= · · ·			pellers	Refer to Figure H1.1,	Table A1.7			
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, whic	unt in Word		Page 2 of 10				
In o	case	of failure t	o make the full deliver	y within the time specified a	shove a nenalty	of one-tenth	(1/10) of on	
or eve	ry da	y of delay	shall be imposed.	, and and opening	soove, a penalty	or one-tenti	(1/10) OI OF	ie percent
					Vanitr	المحمديدان		
					ACI À LI	uly yours,		
Conforr	ne:				6	ROBERT	DIZON	1
					Ē	xecutive Dire	ector	

Signatu	re ov	er Printed	Name of Supplier		Auth	orized Officia	31	
						/		
		Date				l		
unds A	vaila	ble:						
	JO	HNNY G.	QUINGCO	i				
	The same of	Accounta		1	ALOBS No. 02-3	Motion acou	- U-teren	
- Acceptance	C	hief Accou	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.	1	Amounts (111	0 500 4		
SAN TANK MANAGEMENT		/ 100001	196113		Amount: (1,46	0, 400.00	5021199	
							PO No	24-01-0002



METALS INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City Tel. nos. 837-0431 to 38; Fax: 837-0430 TIN# 000-284-708

MBO/

		OKDEK						
Supplier:	R2M COI	NSTRUCTION CO	RPORATION		P.O. No.:	24-0	1-0002	
Address:					Date:	04-	Jan-24	
		, Tiaong, Guiguinto, Bul	acan		P.R. No.:	231	12041	
TIN :		007-005-353-00			Date:		Nov-23	
Gentlem	en:				T Date.			
		s Office the following	articles subject to the terms	and conditions	contained by	oroin:		
Place of C	APDA:H3 DI	ENR/ Other Profession	onal Services	ariu conditions			0-CD	
Date of D		90 CD AFTER REC			Delivery Te	erm:	gress Bill	ina
Mode of D	Procurement	t: Public Bidding	Chail VI IIIF		Payment Te	CITII	INCLUS	Contract to the second
Item No.	Unit	f' - and page 113	Description		0	Ţ		
1	lot	Drocurement of O	one (1) Lot Supply, Delivery, and I	netallation of th	Quantity	Unit Cost 6,460,000.0	Amo	ount ,000.00
			ges' Conveyor System, Steering A		7	,,	1	,
	1 1		em, and Hydraulics System-Negoti					
	8.2 Two	(2) units for	T		-	-		
	cutte	rs						
	8.3. One conv	1) unit for front eyor	Refer to Figure H1.0, Tab	le A1.0-2	Comply	Co	nplied	
	8.4. One	(1) unit for			Desiration of the Control of the Con			
9.		ge conveyor panel set	Included		Comply	Co	mplied	
		(5) units of						
-		(2) units of						
-		buttons						
	ignitic	on Key						
	9.4. One	(1) unit of gency Stop	Refer to Figure C1.0 and	Table P1.0	Comply	Co	mplied	
	9.5. Five	(5) units of						
	joyst 9.6. One							
	toggi	e Switch		!				
1		(2) units of tor Switch		1				
	or two (2)	Units Barges						
1. bricati		or system	Included	Comply	Co	mplied		
	1.1. Size							
		e schedule eyor schedule	Refer to Conveyor System	n Drawings	Comply	Co	mplied	
	1.4. Color	r	Gray and black		Comply	Co	mplied	
	1.5. Finish	nzcoating	Surface finish - 2 primers(topcoat (marine)	epoxy), 1	Comply	Co	mplied	
1		aulic motors						
	1.7. Hydra	aulic cylinders	Pofor to Commence	Demoi-	Comply	Co	mplied	
	1.8 Out	nting provisions oard motors'	Refer to Conveyor System	DISWINGS				
	moun	nting provisions		1				
2. Engir		DT2 LBP Mega raulic pumps			Comply		on office	
	connec		(To be supplied by MIRD)	2)	Comply	Co	mplied	
	2.1. Size		Refer to Engine Mounting	s Drawings	Comply	Co	mplied	
	2.2. Mater 2.3. Color	rials schedule	Gray	- Didwaigs	Comply			
	2.4. Finish	n/coating	Surface finish - 2 primers	s(epoxy), 1	Compay		mplied mplied	
	2.5. Fabric	cation and	topcoat (standard) Included (Engine unit will I	pe provided	Comply Comply		mplied	
-		lation	by MIRDC)	2.31.360				
	ount in Word		Included		Comply	Co	mplied	
THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	the street of th		Page 3 of 10					
In case	or failure to	o make the full delive	ery within the time specified al	oove, a penalt	of one-tenth	(1/10) of or	ne percent	
or every d	ay of delay	shall be imposed.			,	(-, 20, 0, 0	percent	1
				Verv t	ruly yours,			
Conforme					(King			1
Conforme:					ROBERT O			ĺ
				80000000	Executive Dire	ector		
land		D. I.		Aut	horized Officia	al		
oignature c	over Printed	Name of Supplier			/	-		
	Date	-			1			
·	Date							- 1
unds Avatt								
JC	HNNY G.							1.
	Accountar		_ [ALOBS No. 02	-300 (w) 1-2024 ·	-01-0000111		1
	Chief Accour	ntant		Amount: 6,40	0 mo. m	502119900	D	-
		-		-110	-	The second secon	The second secon	L-0002
						P.O. No)	



Republic of the Philippines METALS INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City Tel. nos. 837-0431 to 38; Fax: 837-0430 TIN# 000-284-708

MBO/

		0175517				100			
The second secon	Supplier: R2M CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION P.O. No.: 24-01-0002								
Address:					Date:	04-J	an-24		
Tel No.:	516 Bacood,	Tiaong, Guiguinto, B			P.R. No.:		2041		
TIN :		007-005-353-	000		Date:	23-N	ov-23		
Gentleme	en:								
Please	furnish thi	s Office the follow	ing articles subject to the terms	and conditions	contained he	erein.			
Place of D	BEN HIS DE	NR/ Other Profess	ional Services	und containons	Delivery Te		CD		
Date of De	elivery:	90 CD AFTER R	ECEIPT OF NTP		Payment To		ress Billing		
Mode of P	rocuremen	t:Public Bidding			rayment n	CITII	INCLUSIVE		
Item No.	Unit		Description		Quantity	Linit Cost	Amount		
1	lot	Procurement of	One (1) Lot Supply, Delivery, and In	stallation of the	1 6	Unit Cost 1460,000.00	Amount 6,450,000.00		
		The state of the s	arges' Conveyor System, Steering As stem, and Hydraulics System-Negotia	A THE RESERVE AND A SECOND PARTY OF THE PART					
3. tank	One (1)	unit hydraulic	Included		Comply	19	omplied		
3.	1. Volum	e	60L capacity		Comply		omplied		
3.	Mater	al	Mild steel with paint (epo thickness	xy), 3mm	Comply	q	omplied		
3.	3. Dimer	sions	Please submit drawing of	f hydraulic	Comply	9	omplied		
4.	Hydraul	c oil	tanks, for approval Included		Comply		omplied		
5.	 Viscos Hydraul 		Viscosity grade 68		Comply	9	omplied		
	1. One (1) unit for	Refer to Figure H2.0 and	Table B10	Comply	1	omplied omplied		
6.		conveyor systems	The state of the s	1000 01.0					
6	1. Two (2) units of			Comply	d	omplied		
6	2. One (1) unit of lever	Refer to Figure C2.0 and	Table P2.0					
.7.		ic components							
locks e		s, elbows,	Present the specifics	ations and	Comply	9	omplied		
7 2 Hydraulic valve hydraulic circuit of your offer that									
7 3 Oil filter meet the hydraulic requirements. 7 4 Hydraulic pump Include provision for future hydraulic									
clamp	5 Hydra	ulic hose and	cylinders, for barge's from	nt support					
C. Hy	draulic s quiremer		These requirements drawings and tables this Terms of Refere The hydraulic syste designed to ac functions of both the designed to be the designed to be designed to the designed to be designed to the designe	included in nce. m must be hieve the e harvester			omplied		
			and barges as outing Terms of Reference. Solenoid operated control the flow of the system electronical harvester. Lever operated valve barges Rust-proof fittings, electronical strength of the system of the strength of the strength of the strength of the system of the	valves to he hydraulically in the sfor two (2) libows, locks or actuators and for those water. In for both so must be operating ydraulically-	Comply				
			function as outlined in	n this Terms					
(Total Amor	unt in Word	ds)	Page 4 of 10						
CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE			rage 4 of 10						
for every da	or idilule t	shall be imposed.	livery within the time specified al	pove, a penalty	of one-tenth	(1/10) of on	e percent		
or every de	ay or delay	shall be imposed.			7				
				Very tr	uly yours,				
Conforme:				Dr	DBERT OPD	TZON	1		
					ecutive Direc		1		
Signature ov	gnature over Printed Name of Supplier Authorized Official								
NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	Date								
unds Availa	able:								
JOH	INNY G. C								
	Accountan			ALOBS No. 12-	3(010)-2124	-01-ctccm			
<u>C</u>	hief Accou	ntant		Amount: 6,4w	mo_m	502119901			
				41 J W	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
						P.O. No.			



METALS INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City Tel. nos. 837-0431 to 38; Fax: 837-0430 TIN# 000-284-708

MBO/

- "	DOM COL	ISTRUCTION /	ODDODATION				1-0002	
The second of th	NZPI CON	SINGCITOR (CORPORATION		P.O. No.:			
Address:	TIC Page 1	Tipong Cultural	Pulacan		Date:		an-24	,
	516 Baccood,	Tiaong, Guiguinto,		1	P.R. No.:		12041	
TIN :		007-005-353	-000		Date:	23-1	lov-23	
Gentleme	en:	8						
Please	furnish this	s Office the follow	ving articles subject to the term	s and conditio	ns contained h	erein:		
Place of D	ERVeH3_DE	:NR/ Other Profes	ssional Services		Delivery Te		O-CD-	
Date of De	elivery:		RECEIPT OF NTP		Payment T	erm Prog	ress Bi	_
Mode of Pi	rocuremen	t:Public Bidding			T. Gyment	VAT	INCLU	SIVE
Item No.	Unit		Description		Quantity	Unit Cost	I A	mount
1	lot		of One (1) Lot Supply, Delivery, and		the T	5 ,460,000.0 0	6,40	0,000.00
			Barges' Conveyor System, Steering		rols			
weeks and accompany		3	ystem, and Hydraulics System-Nego	uateu				
			irregularities present, & rep trials if necessary.	eating the				
			Winning bidder should should should should should be complete.					
			services requested.					
	st require	ments for	Leak test Visual inspection		Comply	Comp	ied	
	uraunc s	rsteins	 Noise and vibration 					
			Air, water, and contamination	particulate				
		1	 Hydraulic oil te. 	mperature				
			monitoring					
			The winning bidder shall of tests in the presence of					
			authorized inspector/perso					
			Once the trials are o		-			
			machineries and equipme inspected, correcting					
			irregularities present, & rep trials if necessary.	eating the	1983			
		ments for	 Functional testing 	in each		1.		
09	ntrol Sys	tems	Temperature and	pressure				
			gauges monitoring Electrical issues					
			Inaccurate component	5	1			
		1	The winning bidder shall o	conduct all				1
		1	tests in the presence of authorized inspector/perso					
		1	Once the trials are of machineries and equipme					j
			inspected, correcting irregularities present, & rep					
I. Ins			trials if necessary.					
1	pections		 The MIRDC technical staffs can inspect the fab 		Comply	Comp	lied	
			oonveyors, steering mountings, and other	assembly,				- 1
		1	standard parts (at any tim	e) and will				- 1
			be given free access to the winning bidder, and					
		1	to satisfy requirements. • MIRDC inspectors have t	he right to				1
(Total Amor	unt in tale	do	reject any defective mat					
			Page 5 of 10		North Control			
In case	of failure t	to make the full d	elivery within the time specified	above, a pena	alty of one-tenti	h (1/10) of o	ne perce	ent
for every da	ay of delay	shall be imposed				(-,,	.o porce	
				Ver	y truly yours,			
Conforme:					- Pan			1
comorne.					ROBERT ODE Executive Dire			j
				-				
Signature of	ver Printed	Name of Supplie	No.	Α	uthorized Offici	al		
-igridial C O	THITIEU	Hame of Supplie	1		/			
	Date				I			
Funds Availa	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 I							
	INNY G.	DUINGCO						
	Accountar			ALORG No.	nn 200 uni 12	14 - NI non	NI	
C	hief Accou			Amounts (A	<u>02-308W1-20:</u> 4W1000.00	~1-01-000	OF CO	
	10000			L'unonit. 41	W.W.1mr	5621199 P.O. No	UUV	01-0002
						P.O. No). ~~~	01 000Z



Republic of the Philippines METALS INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City Tel. nos. 837-0431 to 38; Fax: 837-0430 TIN# 000-284-708

MBO/

DIIDCHASE ORDER

			ORDER	10001701				-0002		
-	Applier: R2M CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION P.O. No.: 24-01-0002									
Add						Date:	04-3	n-24		
Tel N	0.: 5	16 Bacood,	Tiaong, Guiguinto, Bul	acan	6	P.R. No.:		2041		
TIN	:		007-005-353-00	00		Date:	23-N	o v-23		
Gen	tleme	en:				1 5000				
Р	lease	furnish thi	s Office the followin	g articles subject to the terms	and conditions	contained he	aroin:			
Place	of D	EDVEH3 DE	NR/ Other Profession	nal Services	drid cortations	Delivery Te	CD/D	-CD		
Date	of De	elivery:	90 CD AFTER REC			Payment Te	The same of the sa	ess Billing		
Mode	e of P	rocuremen	t.Public Bidding			Payment re	NCLUSIVE			
Item		Unit	I	Description		Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount		
1		lot	Procurement of O	ne (1) Lot Supply, Delivery, and I	nstallation of the	1 6	Unit Cost 460,000.00	6,460,000.00		
				ges' Conveyor System, Steering A						
			Syste	em, and Hydraulics System-Negoti	iated					
Г			l	irregularities present, &	repeating the					
- 1				trials if necessary.						
- 1		1		Winning bidder should						
				cost of fuel for the com services requested.	nplete testing					
-	G.	Tact care	irements for	 Leak test 		Comply		mplied		
			Systems	 Visual inspection 		y	-9			
1				 Noise and vibration Air. water, and 						
			i	contamination						
				 Hydrautic oil monitoring 	temperature					
1			1	The winning bidder sha	Il conduct all					
				tests in the presence authorized inspector/per	of MIRDC					
				authorized inspector/per	rsonnei.					
				Once the trials are machineries and equip		İ				
- 1				inspected, correct	ing any					
1				repeating the						
		Test requ Control S	irements for	 Functional testing component 	in each					
		Control	Apresina	 Temperature and 	d pressure					
1				gauges monitoring Electrical issues		İ				
1				 Inaccurate compone 	ents					
				The winning bidder sha						
- 1				tests in the presence authorized inspector/per						
- 1	- 1									
1				Once the trials are machineries and equip						
				inspected, correct irregularities present, &						
	1.	Inspectio		trials if necessary. The MIRDC technics		Comply				
		mispecuo		staffs can inspect the	fabrication of	Comply	1 -91	mplied		
- 1				conveyors, steering mountings, and other						
	1			standard parts (at any be given free access t	time) and will					
				the winning bidder, as	nd all means					
	- 1			to satisfy requirements • MIRDC inspectors have		1				
(Total	Ama	unt in the	40)	reject any defective n						
THE PERSON NAMED IN	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	unt in Wor	,	Page 6 of 10			0 8			
In	case	of failure t	to make the full deli-	very within the time specified a	above, a penalty	of one-tenth	(1/10) of on	e percent		
for ev	ery da	ay of delay	shall be imposed.			1	(-, -0, 0, 0,	o porcent		
					Very t	ruly yours,				
Canta					A-100-000	C Francis				
Confo	rme:					OBERT OF D		İ		
						recutive Direc	LOF			
Signat	TIPO C	vor Driete d	Mama - 5 C "	•	Auth	norized Officia	al	_		
əiyridi	ure o	ver Printed	Name of Supplier			/				
	Date									
Éundo	Armil	Date				the state of the s		İ		
Funds			NITNCCO					100000000000000000000000000000000000000		
	JUI	INNY G.	SOTIAGEO			0. 20001 20	74 - N CON	NI		
		Accountar			ALOBS No.	1-21 Dun 1-71	*7 - 01 - 000	CM		
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSONS ASSESSMENT	Accountant IV ALOBS No. 02-378401-2024-01-000014 Chief Accountant Amount: 6,440,000.00 5021199000									
							P.O. No	24-01-0002		



METALS INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City Tel. nos. 837-0431 to 38; Fax: 837-0430 TIN# 000-284-708

MBO/

Sup	plier:	R2M CO	NSTRUCTION C	ORPORATION		P.O. No.: 24-01-0002				
Add	ress:					Date:	04-3	Jan-24		
Tel I	Vo.:	516 Bacood	, Tiaong, Guiguinto,	Bulacan	20	P.R. No.:	231	12041		
TIN	:		007-005-353-	-000		Date:	23-1	Nov-23		
	tleme									
Р	lease	furnish this	s Office the followi	ng articles subject to the term	s and condition	s contained h	erein:			
Description of the last of the	The state of the s		ENR/ Other Profes			Delivery Te	errin.	O CD		
		elivery:		RECEIPT OF NTP		Payment T	CITII	ress Billing		
Item		rocuremen Unit	t: Public Bidding			-	7	INCLUSIVE		
THE OWNER OF TAXABLE PARTY.	1	lot	Drocurament o	Description of One (1) Lot Supply, Delivery, and	Installation of t	Quantity	Unit Cost 6,460,000.0	Amount 6,460,000.00		
				Barges' Conveyor System, Steering			, ,			
			S	stem, and Hydraulics System-Nego	otiated					
				irregularities present, & re trials if necessary.	epeating the					
				Winning bidder should s	bardelar tha					
				cost of fuel for the comp						
			V.	services requested.						
		Test requi	irements for Systems	Leak test Visual inspection		Comply	Compl	lied		
				Noise and vibration Air, water, and	nerticulate					
				contamination				1		
				Hydrautic oil to monitoring	emperature					
				The winning bidder shall	conduct all					
				tests in the presence authorized inspector/pers						
				Once the trials are	1		1 1 1			
machineries and equ					ent will be	İ	i I I			
				inspected, correcting irregularities present, & re						
H. Test requirements for Control Systems trials if necessary. Functional testing component Temperature and					in each					
				gauges monitoring	pressure					
				Electrical issues Inaccurate componer	nts					
				The winning bidder shall	conduct all					
				tests in the presence authorized inspector/pers	of MIRDC					
					1					
				Once the trials are machineries and equipm						
				inspected, correcting irregularities present, & re			- 5			
	1.	Inspectio	ns	trials if necessary. The MIRDC technical		J				
				staffs can inspect the fa	abrication of	Comply	Campi	lied		
	ı			opnyeyors, steering mountings, and other	necessary					
				standard parts (at any ti be given free access to						
				the winning bidder, and to satisfy requirements.	d all means					
				 MIRDC inspectors have reject any defective ma 	the right to					
(Total	Amo	unt in Word	ds)	Page 7 of 10	ares and					
The state of the s	-			liven within the time are if a	-1					
for ev	ery da	av of delav	shall be imposed.	livery within the time specified	above, a penal	ty of one-tenth	1 (1/10) of one	e percent		
	300 N # 10 100-0				Van	truly yours,				
					very	truly yours,				
Confo	rme:					ROBERT ON	DIZON			
						Executive Dire	ector			
Signat	uro c	vor Drints d	Name of C	_	Au	thorized Officia	al			
Jigi idl	uie 0	ver Frinted	Name of Supplier			/				
		Date	-			I.				
Funds	unds Available V									
		HNNY G.								
non-mental and processing		Accounta	nt IV	-	ALOBS No. ()	2-308001-202	U-01-0m01	4		
Well-State on the State of the	Chief Accountant Amount: 6,460,000.00 502199000									
					VI-	201200-00	P.O. No.	24-01-0002		



METALS INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City Tel. nos. 837-0431 to 38; Fax: 837-0430 TIN# 000-284-708

MBO/

Supplier:	R2M CON	ISTRUCTION CO		P.O. No.: 24-01-0002				
Address:				- Section Sect	Date:	04-Ja	an-24	
	516 Baccood,	Tiaong, Guiguinto, Bu			P.R. No.:		.2041	
TIN :		007-005-353-0	00		Date:	23-N	ov-23	
Gentlem								
Please	furnish thi	s Office the followi	ng articles subject to the term	s and condition	s contained he	erein:		
Place of D	ANNERS: DE	NR/ Otner Professi	onal Services		Delivery Te	erm:	CD	
Date of D	elivery:	90 CD AFTER RE	CEIPT OF NTP		Payment To		ess Billing	
		t.Public Bidding				VALI	NCLUSIVE	
Item No.	Unit	Drog warrant of	Description One (1) Lot Supply, Delivery, and 1	and the second the	Quantity	Unit Cost 460,000.00	Amount 6,460,000.00	
_		Harvester and Ba	one (1) Lot Supply, Delivery, and I irges' Conveyor System, Steering A tem, and Hydraulics System-Negot	ssembly, Control		, 100,000.00	0,700,000.00	
	other requ		Winning bidder should a cost of fuel (for barge connected to hydraulic hydraulic oils for the com of harvester and barge accepted by the end-use. All switches, push butto and other controls should labelled and named. The winning bidder personnel knowled experienced in hydrontrols. The winning bidder primarily an engraphication comparextensive experience involving fabricat machining. The winning bidder contract documental least three (3) fabricat involving fabricat machining of tonnage per project Comparable tonnage the contract machining	es' engines, pump) and plete testing s, until it is, on s (if any). If the property must have a geable and iraulics and remust be inneering / any with a in projects ion and comparable / contract, means that ust have	Comply.		nplied	
	ntellectua ights	1 property	comparable total we project. The winning bidder sha non-disclosure agreeme Procuring Entity.	Il execute a	Comply.	Con	pplied	
a		n, delivery, issioning	Dinety (90) Calendar Darreceipt of Notice to Proof Deliverables stated in this be completed on or before deadline as specified.	s TOR shall.	Comply	Con	nplied	
	peration naintenan English)	s and ce manuals	One (1) hard copy and or electronic copy	ne (1)	Comply	Con	nplied	
	erms of p	ayment						
	^	collect advance fifteen percent advance payment	Mobilization fee) hall, upon written request be e payment an amount no (15%) of the total contrac ent shall be made only upon	t exceeding				
(Total Amo			Page 8 of 10					
In case for every d	of failure t ay of delay	o make the full del shall be imposed.	ivery within the time specified		y of one-tenth	(1/10) of on	e percent	
Conforme:					XOBERT OND EXECUTIVE Direct			
Signature o	ver Printed	Name of Supplier	_	Aut	thorized Officia	al		
	Date	-			/			
Funds Avail JO l	able: HNNY G. Q Accountan							
	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE			ALOBS No. 2.	308(401-2001)	-01-CLCCM		
	Chief Accountant Amount: (, 4(\omega, 00.0) \omega 24(\omega 00.0)							
						P.O. No		



METALS INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City Tel. nos. 837-0431 to 38; Fax: 837-0430 TIN# 000-284-708

MBO/

	DA	CE	OD	n	ER
ru	ME		Ur		ER

SupplieR2M CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION							24-01-0002				
_	Address:								P.O. No.:	04-3	an-24
	-	6 Ba	cood.	iaona, Guiau	into. Bulacan				Date:		12041
	IN :			007-005-					P.R. No.:		lov-23
_									Date:		
9	entleme		احلم حاجا	- Off th	e-II 1				a.		
DI	ace of P	DA.H	3,DER	s Office the IR/ Other P i	rofessional Sen	les subject to the ter	ms and condi	itions			CD
	ate of De			90 CD AFT	ER RECEIPT C	FNTP			Delivery Te		ress Billing
M	nde of P	rocu	remen	Public Bide	ding				Payment Te	erm VAT	INCLUSIVE
	em No.		Jnit			Description			Quantity	Linit Coct	Amount
	1	10				ot Supply, Delivery, and			Qualitity 6,	66,00696	6,460,000000
				Harvester	_	veyor System, Steering łydraulics System-Nego	100	trols			
					System, and r	iyurauncs System-Neyt	eliateti.				
-		1	1	o and acc	eptance by t	he MIRDC of an of equivalent val	irrevocable				
			4		bank or a	bank guarantee o					
		E		en amount	equal to the p	dvance payment by ercentage of the to	tal contract				
						e payment from eac e payment is fully lic					
	1.2	F	Progre	ss Payme	nt ·						
		1				nade with the follow					
				accomplish	ment:	1		1			
	Progre		Del	verables	Date	Percentage of Claim					
	First Billing		Com	olete ation of	Upon completing	35% of Project	1				
			Harve	ester and	35% of the work activity	certified by the					
	4		hydra	eyors. ulics, and							
	Secon	a	Com		35 days after first	70% of Project		1			
	Billing		initial	testing of	billing	as assessed & oertified by the TWG			(A		
			conv	eyors, rulics, and		1000					
			contr	ols.							
	Final Billing			lation and	100% of the work activity	100% Accomplishment					
-			(2) u			of Project as assessed &					
			Barg	eyors, lulics, and		certified by the TWG					
			contr	ols; and							
			final	ery and testing of							
			Barg	ester and es on the							
			alloc testin	ated 19 site.							
		٠	4	All progress	s billings shall	be supported by a	Statement				
	1		- 1	of Work Ap	complishment the consultar	which shall be valid	lated by				i i
		E	в.	All paymen	ts made to the	Supplier shall be s	ubjected to		- 1		
_						(2%) Expanded Wit 5%) Final Withholdi					
(To	ital Amoi	unt i	n Wor	ds)		Page 9 of 10					
THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the O				full deliver						
for	every da	av of	f delay	shall be imp	nun denvery wi	thin the time specifie	d above, a pe	enalty	of one-tenth	(1/10) of c	ne percent
	•				30303.		V	lani tr			
_							٧	ery tr	C / Tage		
Cor	nforme:								BERT O. DI cutive Direct	ZON	1
Siar	nature o	ver F	Printed	Name of Si	innlier			Auth	orized Officia	al	
	nature over Printed Name of Supplier										
-	Date										
Fun	ds Availa	able:		IVILAGA			T				
			untani	UINGCO				V-2007	160 NG (2000000 1000 P		
recommune	The second second	CONTRACTOR STATE	THE RESERVE	The second second second			ALOBS No	02-	308601-202		
19/100		HICI	Accou	ridill			Amount:	6,460	000 -00	50211990	00 24-01-0002
										P.O. N	0.



PURCHASE ORDER

Republic of the Philippines

METALS INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City Tel. nos. 837-0431 to 38; Fax: 837-0430 TIN# 000-284-708

MBO/

24-01-0002

P.O. No.

C	NA A SHARE SE SERVE			The same of the sa	The state of the s	The same of the sa	
and the second second	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	ISTRUCTION CORPORATION		P.O. No.: 04-Jan-24			
Addres		Tiaong, Guiguinto, Bulacan		Date:	23112		
el No.:	516 BdC000,		*	P.R. No.:	23-No		
TIN	:	007-005-353-000		Date:			
Gentle	men:						
Plea Place o	se furnish t	his Office the following articles subject to the term NR/ Other Professional Services	s and conditions	contained he	rein: 90 (
Date of	Deliven	90 CD AFTER RECEIPT OF NTP		Delivery Ter	Progre	ess Billing	
Mode	f Procurem	en <mark>Public Bidding</mark>		Payment Te	rm VAT IN	NCLUSIVE	
Item No	o. Unit	Description		-			
1	iot	Description Procurement of One (1) Lot Supply, Delivery, and In	stallation of the	Quantity6,4	60,000,00	6,4 60/1000 ;Q0	
	1	Harvester and Barges' Conveyor System, Steering As	sembly, Controls				
		System, and Hydraulics System-Negotic	nted	1 1			
	1			1 1			
	1						
		Government Money Payments (GMP), and five perce	nt				
		(5%) retention fee from every Progress Billing.					
- 1				1 1 1			
	C.	Retention Money					
		The total retention fee shall be due for release after of					
		year from acceptance of the works.	rie				
		year from acceptance of the works.			1 1		
			254				
				i i	I		
			8		1		
		£ 0					
					1		
					1		
					1		
	1						
	İ				-		
					8		
					1		
	1		j	TO	TAL =P	6,460,000.00	
					ss: 5% GMP		
		page 10 of 10			2% EWT	(115,357.14)	
		1		5% RET	ENTION FEE	(323,000.00)	
(Total Ar	mount in Wo	ords) Five Million Seven Hundred Thirty Three Thousa	nd Two Hundred Fife	y Pesos Only		5,733,250.00	
In ca	se of failure	to make the full delivery within the time specified	shave a	,			
for every	day of dela	to make the full delivery within the time specified by shall be imposed.	above, a penalty	or one-tenth	(1/10) of one	e percent	
			\/				
_			very ti	ruly yours,			
Conform	e:		R	OBERTO, DI xecutive Direct	ZON		
			Ð	xecurive Direct	.UI		
		The Andrews and the Control of the Control of the Andrews of the Control of the C	A: +1-	orized Official		_	
Signature	e over Printe	d Name of Supplier	Autr	norized Official	Ü.		
	$\overline{}$	MATERIAL MAT		/			
2	Date						
	ailable:	OUTNOCO	1				
J	CHNNY G.	QUINGCO				1	
	Account		ALOBS No. 10	-305(0)-209	H-111-1111-11	ıL l	
	Chief Acco	untant	Amount: 6,46	0.000.00		7 24-01-0002	
			The state of the s		7 11 1 7 11 VILLE 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

BUDGET UTILIZATION REQUEST AND STATUS

METALS INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER MIRDC Compound, Gen. Santos Ave., Upper Bicutan, Taguig City

R2M CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

Payee Office No. : 02-308601-2024-01-000014

Date : 01/11/2024

Fund : ___07___

Address							
Responsib	ility Center	Particulars		MFO/PAP/KRA	UACS C Expend	ode/ liture	Amount
19-007-01-08-98	- H3-DENR	PO No. 24-01-0002 dated 01/04/24 23112041 dated 11/23/23	as per PR No.		502119	9000	6,460,000.00
				ettentikke att til sitt sitt sin sin sin sin sin sin sin sin sin sin		TOTAL	6,460,000.00
la	awful and under n documents valid, p	MA CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF T	B. Signature :	Certified: Budge purpose/adjustr	et available a	and utilized for eary as indicate	the
Printed Name :		RODNEL O. TAMAYO	Printed Name:		AGNES F	. PEDRAZA	
Position :		Project Leader	Position :	Head Regue	esting Office	/Authorized Re	nresentative
Date :		1.0300.2900.	Date :			Authorized Re	
c.			ATUS OF UTILIZA	TION		entre publica que en como en el provincio de la como en el provincio de la como en el provincio de la como en e	rekkilijaning philosopaning papangan untuk mpanyah dimunink dip kadisawa bukh
	Re	ference			Amount		
Date	Particulars	BURS/JEV/RCI/RDAI No.	Utilization (a)	Payable (b)	Payment (c)	Bal Not Yet Due (a-b)	ance Due and Demandable (b-c)
01/11/2024	BURS 02-308601-2024-01-000014 6,460,000.00						





NOTICE TO PROCEED

January 5, 2024

REX L. BINGABING
Vice President
R2M CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
516 Bacood, Tiaong
Guiguinto, Bulacan

Dear Mr. Bingabing:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to R2M CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION that work may proceed on the project for the "Procurement of One lot Supply, Delivery and Installation of the Harvester and Barges' Conveyor System, Steering Assembly, Controls System, and Hydraulics System-Negotiated "effective after Three (3) calendar days from receipt of this Notice to Proceed. Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to Metals Industry Research and Development Center.

Postal Address: MIRDC Compound, Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan Taguig City, 1631 Metro Manila; P.O. Box 2449 MCPO 1299 Makati City, Philippines

Website : www.mirdc.dost.gov.ph

Tel. Nos. : (02) 8837-0431 to 38 Fax No. : (02) 8837-0430 Email Add. : mirdc@mirdc.dost.gov.ph

CONTRACT AGREEMENT



QUEZON CITY

THIS AGREEMENT made this 24th day of January 2024 between METALS INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER of the Philippines (hereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and R2M CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION of Guiguinto, Bulacan, Philippines (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly 'Procurement of One lot Supply, Delivery and Installation of the Harvester and Barges' Conveyor System, Steering Assembly, Controls System, and Hydraulics System-Negotiated 'and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of Six Million Four Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesos only (Php6,460,000.00), (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, *viz*:
 - i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted:

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.

man of the state o

WP6

- 3. In consideration for the sum of Six Million Four Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesos only (Php6,460,000.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, R2M CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- 4. The Metals Industry Research and Development Center agrees to pay the abovementioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

Binding Signature of Procuring Entity:

ROBERT O. DIZON **Executive Director**

Binding Signature of Supplier:

Vice President

Certified Funds Available

JOHNNY

Accountant IV

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CITY OFQUEZON CITY) S.S.	
Before me, a Notary Pu JAN 7 4 2024 2023, personally ap	ablic for and in the opeared:	QUEZON CITY this
NAME	I.D. NO.	DATE/PLACE ISSUED
	Passport	
ROBERT O. DIZON	P4453911B DFA, NCR East/Jan. 20, 2020	
	Driver's Lice	15° No. CO2-86-016004 8/6/202
REX L. BINGABING	PRC 10 MO. 00	052893 Valid until 8/19/2025

all known to me to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument and they acknowledged to me that the same is their free act and deed as well as of the principal they represent.

This instrument refers to **Supplier's** Agreement consisting of three (3) pages, including this page in which the Acknowledgment is written, signed by the parties and their witnesses on each and every page and sealed with my notarial seal.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL on the date and place above written.

Doc No. 269; Page No. 55; Page No. 7;

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)

Series of 2024.

NOTARY DUBLIC FOR AND IN QUEZON CITY
Unit 7 Bldg. 2, Kamagong Centennial Dorm, E. Jacinto St.,
UP Diliman, QC. Tel No. (02)85463754; (02)89818500 loc 8680
ADM. MATTER NO. NP-001; Roll of Attorney No. 65418
IBP Lifetime No. 017849; OR No. 009899; 6-21-2017; Pasig City
PTR O.R. No. 5428103 D; 1-2-2024; Quezon City
MCLE Compliance No. VII- 0006084; Nov.23, 2021; Pasig City
My Commission Expires on December 31, 2025

prix

Lynna





NOTICE OF AWARD

January 4, 2024

REX L. BINGABING

Vice President R2M CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 516 Bacood, Tiaong Guiguinto, Bulacan

Dear Mr. Bingabing:

You are advised that the Purchase Order for the 'Procurement of One lot Supply. Delivery and Installation of the Harvester and Barges' Conveyor System, Steering Assembly, Controls System, and Hydraulics System-Negotiated " of the Metals Industry Research and Development Center has been awarded to your firm in the amount of Six Million Four Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesos only (Php6,460,000.00), subject to the approval of the concerned authorities

You are therefore requested to accept the award in writing within ten (10) calendar days from receipt hereof and post a performance security according to the following schedule:

- a. Cash, Manager's check or Cashier's check 5% of the total contract price;
- b. Bank Guarantee/ Draft/ Irrevocable Letter of Credit 5% of the total contract price;
- c. Surety Bond, callable on demand, valid for one year, issued by the Office of the Insurance Commissioner, or any combination thereof - 30% of the total contract price.

Thank you.

Very truly yours.

ROBERT O DIZON Executive Director

received: Rex Bingabins

Postal Address: MIRDC Compound, Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan Taguig City, 1631

Metro Manila; P.O. Box 2449 MCPO 1299 Makati City, Philippines

Website : www.mirdc.dost.gov.ph

Tel. Nos. : (02) 8837-0431 to 38 Fax No. : (02) 8837-0430 Email Add.: mirdc@mirdc.dost.gov.ph

PAY TO THE ORDER OF CENTER** INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 004551-8888-65 BPI LAGRO BRANCH LOT 7 BLOCK 1 SACRED HEART VILLAGE QUIRINO HIGHWAY, LAGRO, QUEZON CITY PHILIPPINE ISLANDS 000 ...53888855 ...005...3005...3008 0...538888851... MANAGER'S CHECK DE LYCKO THE 17 We allow the electronic clearing of this check and hereby waive the presentation for payment of this original to Bank of the Philippine Islands. AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE(S) Single signature authorized for amounts up to P 500,000.00 elle B. Aralluna 9645 P ***323,000.00*** DATE 0 1 -1 5 - 2 0 2 4 0000009645 AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE(S) BRSTN 01004 3002

ON DELOPMENT CENTER

METALS INDUSTRIA NO. O. U.

les formance from

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING THE AWARD OF CONTRACT UNDER NEGOTATED PROCUREMENT – TWO FAILED BIDDING

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-001

Project: "Procurement of One lot Supply, Delivery and Installation of the Harvester and Barges' Conveyor System, Steering Assembly, Controls System, and Hydraulics System-Negotiated"

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC): Php6,800,000.00

Pre-procurement Conference: Nov.23, 2023 (9:00 am)

Pre-bid Conference: Dec.4, 2023 (9:00 am)

Opening of Bids: Dec. 22, 2023 (8:30 am)

Whereas, the Metals Industry Research and Development Center (MIRDC) declared a First and Second Failure of Biddings for the above-mentioned projects under BAC Resolution Nos. 2023-0022 and 2023-0031, respectively;

Whereas, after two failed biddings, the Bids and Awards Committee resorted to Negotiated Procurement under Two Failed Biddings (Sec 53.1 of the updated 2016 Revised IRR of RA9184);

Whereas, the BAC invited bidders and posted the Invitation to Bid in the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS), MIRDC Website, and conspicuous places at the premises of DOST on Dec. 19, 2023;

Whereas, R2M CONSTRUCTION CORP., HANTVERK TECHNOLOGIES INC., and ROLLMASTER MACHINERY responded to said invitation and submitted their bid offers on Dec. 22, 2023;

Whereas R2M CONSTRUCTION CORP., HANTVERK TECHNOLOGIES INC., were determined to be legally, technically, and financially capable;

Whereas ROLLMASTER MACHINERY was determined to be legally and technically capable but is not financially eligible, i.e., it has a negative NFCC computation and did not submit a Committed Line of Credit in lieu of the NFCC computation;

Whereas, the BAC/TWG conducted a post-qualification on all three bidders to validate, verify, and ascertain the veracity and validity of their eligibility documents. A copy of the bid evaluation report dated January 3, 2024 is attached as Annex "A".

Whereas, after thorough deliberation and discussion, R2M CONSTRUCTION CORP.'s bid was determined to be the best offer;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED, to declare R2M CONSTRUCTION CORP.'s offer as

the Best and Final Offer and to recommend to the Head of Agency for his consideration and approval, the award of contract to R2M CONSTRUCTION CORP. for the PROCUREMENT OF ONE LOT SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF THE HARVESTER AND BARGES' CONVEYOR SYSTEM, STEERING ASSEMBLY, CONTROLS SYSTEM, AND HYDRAULICS SYSTEM-NEGOTIATED' in the amount of Six Million Four Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesos only (Php 6,460,000.00).

RESOLVED at Taguig City, this 3rd of January 2024.

RODNEL O. TAMAYO

BAC Chair

ATTY. TRIXIE HAZEL C. VELUZ

BAC Vice Chair

BAC Member

ROMMEL N. CORONA

BAC Member

ISIDRO D. MILLO

BAC Member

LEMUEL N. APUSAGA

TWG Member

ORLANDO MATTHEW ADAME

TWG Member

GODFREYSON J. NARDO

TWG Member

PETER ANDREI ALVIAR

TWG Member

MANUEL O. ALBERTO JR.

TWG Member

ANGELAS E YAMSUAN

TWG Member

EROLL C. SALAMIDA

TWG Member

GERRY V. PAMILOSA

TWG Member

Approved () / Disapproved ()

ROBERT ODIZON

Executive Director

Approved on